

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19074/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 14/01/2013 in WP No.114/2013 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

ORIENTAL INSURANCE CO. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CAFE ROYAL & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 02/01/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vishnu Mehra, Adv.
Ms. Sakshi Mittal, Adv.
Mr. Pramod Dayal, Adv.

Ms. Manjeet Chawla, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue fresh notice on unserved respondents returnable
within eight weeks.
Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

[Neeta]
Sr. P.A.

[Usha Sharma]
Court Master