

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 19074/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 14/01/2013  
in WP No. 114/2013 passed by the High Court Of Bombay)

ORIENTAL INSURANCE CO. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CAFE ROYAL &amp; ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date : 18/07/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vikash Singh, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Vishnu Mehra, Adv.  
Mrs. Sakshi Mittal, Adv.  
Ms. Manjeet Chawla ,Adv.  
Mrs. Sunnada Roy, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ajit Kumar Sinha, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Anil K. Chopra ,Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E RHeard Mr. Vikash Singh, learned senior counsel for the  
petitioner and Mr. Ajit Kumar Sinha, learned senior  
counsel for the respondents.The special leave petition is dismissed.  
law is kept open.

Question of

(NAVEEN KUMAR)

Signature Not Verified

COURT MASTER

Digitally signed by

Naveen Kumar

(RENUKA SADANA)

COURT MASTER

Date: 2014.07.21

17:01:04 IST

Reason: